



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Civil Application (CAM) No. 249 of 2025
in
Arbitration Appeal (AA) No. 198 of 2025

National Highway Authority of India through Project Director, Yavatmal
Versus
Rasilaben Arunkumar Pobaru and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri A.A.Kathane, Advocate for the appellant.
Shri A.B.Nakshane, Advocate for the respondent no.1.
Shri S.S.Hulke, AGP for the respondent/State

CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.
DATED : 10th DECEMBER, 2025.

Learned counsel for the respondent no.1
seeks time to file reply.

2. Time as sought is granted.
3. List the matter for further consideration on
17.12.2025.

[NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.]