



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

**ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 198 OF 2025**

(National Highways Authority of India V/s Rasilaben Arunkumar Pobaru & Ors.)

|                                                                                                                 |                           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,<br>Appearances, court's orders or directions and<br>Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|

Mr. A. A. Kathane, Advocate for Appellant.  
Mr. A. B. Nakshane, Advocate for Respondent  
Nos.1 to 4.  
Mr. M. A. Kadu, AGP for Respondent Nos.5 and  
6.

-----  
**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**  
**DATE : JANUARY 16, 2026.**

. The learned Counsel for Appellant states that considering the issue involved in the matter, this matter can be finally disposed of at admission stage. Hence, call R & P from the District Court, Yavatmal.

2. The parties are put to notice that this matter will be decided finally on the next date.

3. List this matter on 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 for final disposal.

**[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]**

*vijaya*