

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APEALS NO. 198 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

National Highway Authority Of India Thr.PETITIONER
Project Director, Implementation Unit, Yavatmal
V/S

Rasilaben Arunkumar Pobaru And OthersRESPONDENT

ANISH ANAND KATHANE for Petitioner
MOHIT PRASAD DUBE for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL J

DATE : 25th February, 2026

P.C. :

Ms. Vidhi Verma, Adv./Appellant, Shri A B Nakshane,
Adv./R-1 to R-4, Shri M A Kadu, AGP/R-5 and 6. By Consent,
list this matter after two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)